Morton Parish Council

24th March 2017

Dear Councillors and residents of the parish of Morton,

You are invited to attend the **Annual Parish Meeting** for the Parish of Morton to be held in the Village Hall, Main Road, Morton, Derbyshire, DE55 6GS on Monday 3rd April 2017 at 7:30pm.

The meeting is convened in accordance with the Local government Act 1972.

Yours sincerely,

Tina Frost Morris Clerk to the Parish Council

AGENDA

1 CHAIR'S WELCOME

Chair of Morton Parish Council to open the meeting

2 APPOINTMENT OF CLERK

To appoint the Clerk for the meeting

3 MINUTES

To confirm the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on Tuesday 26th April 2016 as an accurate record.

4 CHAIR'S REPORT 2016/17

5 MORTON VILLAGE HALL

An update on the plans for the refurbishment of the village hall.

6 MATTERS FOR DISCUSSION

To consider any other Parish matter that may be brought forward by the Council or any member of the Parish.

- a) Presentation from the recipients of a Morton Parish Council Community Grant during 2016/17.
- b) Presentation from other village organisations

N.B. The public are entitled to be present but such persons only as registered as local government electorate for Morton Parish will be allowed to vote at the meeting.